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NO. 1

#27598

LAKE HENDRICKS IMPROVEMENT
ASSOCIATION; CITY OF HENDRICKS,
MINNESOTA; and NORRIS PATRICK,
Petitioners and Appellants,
vs.

BROOKINGS COUNTY PLANNING AND
ZONING COMMISSION; BROOKINGS
COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING
COMMISSION SITTING AS THE
BROOKINGS COUNTY BOARD OF
ADJUSTMENT, MICHAEL CRINION;
KILLESKILLEN, LILC;

Respondents and Appellees,

and

LC OLSON, LLP,
Respondent.

Mr. Mitchell A. Peterson (FOR APPELLANTS)
Mr. Reece Almond
Davenport, Evans, Hurwitz
& Smith, LLP
PO Box 1030
Sioux Falls SD 57101-1030
Ph: 336-2880
mpeterson@dehs.com
ralmond@dehs.com

Mr. Jack H. Hieb (FOR APPELLEES BROOKINGS
Mr. Zachary W. Peterson COUNTY)
Richardson, Wyly, Wise
Sauck & Hieb, LLP
PO Box 1030
Aberdeen SD 57402-1030
Ph: 225-6310
Jhiebl@rwwsh.com
zpetersonl@rwwsh.com



mailto:mpeterson@dehs.com
mailto:ralmond@dehs.com
mailto:jhieb@rwwsh.com
mailto:zpeterson@rwwsh.com

Mr. Brian Donahoe
Donahoe Law Firm, PC

401 East 8™ Street #215
Sioux Falls SD 57103

Ph: 367-3310
brian@donahoelawfirm.com

The Honorable Vincent A. Foley
Third Judicial Circuit
Brookings County

(FOR APPELLEES MICHAEL

CRINION AND KILLESKILLEN,

LLC)

(CIV 14-247)
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